

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8188.1

Date of response: 09/01/2024

Request:

In the last 10 years, how many of your staff from a black African heritage have received an external award in the form of a national Honour endorsed by LFB? In the last 10 years, how many of your staff from a white background received an external award in the form of a national Honour endorsed by LFB?

Response:

In response to the above, our Commissioner & Directors department have confirmed that the London Fire Brigade does not hold this information.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>